504442257 07/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4488958

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
PASQUALE VINCENT C	OSTA			06/27/2017
CURTIS W. HOWES				06/27/2017
ERNERST G HENRICH	NC			06/27/2017
ERIC P. JOHANSON				06/27/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	VALMA	RC CORPORATION		
Street Address:	123 HIG	123 HIGHLAND AVE.		
City:	NEEDH	NEEDHAM		
State/Country:	MASSA	CHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02464			
Property Type				
Patent Number:		9652775		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		9652775		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	АТА (206)338-3093		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (e sent to			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (e sent to provided	206)338-3093 the e-mail address first; if that		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided (f	206)338-3093 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 503.557.8420 uis@figarella.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided (l	206)338-3093 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 603.557.8420 uis@figarella.com _UIS FIGARELLA		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided (1 1	206)338-3093 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 503.557.8420 uis@figarella.com LUIS FIGARELLA 27 TODD RD	be sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided (1 1	206)338-3093 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 603.557.8420 uis@figarella.com _UIS FIGARELLA	be sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided (1 1	206)338-3093 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 503.557.8420 uis@figarella.com LUIS FIGARELLA 27 TODD RD	be sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided (1 1	206)338-3093 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 503.557.8420 uis@figarella.com LUIS FIGARELLA 27 TODD RD NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03	be sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided (1 1	206)338-3093 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 503.557.8420 uis@figarella.com LUIS FIGARELLA 27 TODD RD NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03 LUIS FIGARELLA	be sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (e sent to provided (1 1	206)338-3093 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 503.557.8420 uis@figarella.com LUIS FIGARELLA 27 TODD RD NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03 LUIS FIGARELLA /Luis Figarella/	<i>be sent via US</i>	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	ATA (e sent to provided [[2	206)338-3093 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 503.557.8420 uis@figarella.com LUIS FIGARELLA 27 TODD RD NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03 LUIS FIGARELLA /Luis Figarella/ 07/04/2017 This document serves as a	<i>be sent via US</i>	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Patent_Assignme	ATA (e sent to provided (1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	206)338-3093 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 503.557.8420 uis@figarella.com LUIS FIGARELLA 27 TODD RD NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03 LUIS FIGARELLA /Luis Figarella/ 07/04/2017	<i>be sent via US</i>	Mail.

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED	Docket Number (Optional) V-010				
Whereas, I/We, Pasquale Vincent Costa of Concord, M	/IA, hereafter				
referred to as "Assignor", owner of US Patent Number9,652,775	, Dated _5/16/2017,				
Tittled System, method, proceedure and components for preparing an article for authentication					
Whereas, Valmarc Corporation of Needham, MA	here referred				
to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 123 Highland Ave., Needham, M	A 02464is				
desirous of acquiring rights in and to the Patent.					
Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.					
Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.					
Assignor					
[to be completed by notary public]					
On this 27 day of June, before me, Coleen MURPhy, the undersigned Notary Public,					
personally appeared <u>PORGUALEV COSTA</u> ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis					
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged					
to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in <u>$ESSEX$ County of</u>					
MUSSCIChusetton the date set forth in this certificate. Notary Public Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent more than one signature is required, See below*.	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if				
Total of forms are submitted					

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED	Docket Number (Optional) V-010				
Whereas, I/We, <u>Curits W. Howes</u> of <u>Acton, MA</u>	, hereafter				
referred to as "Assignor", owner of US Patent Number9,652,775	, Dated _5/16/2017,				
Tittled System, method, proceedure and components for preparing an article for authentication					
Whereas, Valmarc Corporation of Needham, MA	here referred				
to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 123 Highland Ave., Needham, M.	A 02464is				
desirous of acquiring rights in and to the Patent.					
Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.					
Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries. Date 27 Two 201) Date 27 Two 201					
[to be completed by notary public] On this 2 day of June, before me, <u>Coleen Murphy</u> , t	the undersigned Natary Dublic				
personally appeared <u>Curtis W. Howes</u> ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis					
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged					
to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in $\frac{2556\times}{256}$ County of					
Notary Public					
Seal My Comm. Expires Oct. 17, 2019	in a star in the s				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.					
Total of forms are submitted.					

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED	Docket Number (Optional) V-010				
Whereas, I/We,Ernest G. Henrichon					
referred to as "Assignor", owner of US Patent Number9,652,775	, Dated <u>5/16/2017</u> ,				
Tittled System, method, proceedure and components for preparing an article for authentication					
Whereas, Valmarc Corporation of Needham, MA	here referred				
to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 123 Highland Ave., Needham, M	A 02464is				
desirous of acquiring rights in and to the Patent.					
Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.					
Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries. Date: $\frac{6/27/17}{Assignor}$					
[to be completed by notary public]					
On this <u>27</u> day of <u>JUNE</u> , before me, <u>Coleen Murphy</u> , the undersigned Notary Public,					
personally appeared Ernest 9. Henrichan ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis					
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged					
to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in <u>ESSEX</u> County of					
Massachusetts on the date set forth in this certificate.					
Contraction and the second sec					
Notary Public COLEEN MURPHY NOTARY PUBLIC Seal My Comm. Expires Oct. 17, 2019					
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.					
Total of forms are submitted.					

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED	Docket Number (Optional)					
	V-010					
Whereas, I/We, <u>Eric P. Johanson</u> of <u>Sandown, NH</u> , hereafter						
referred to as "Assignor", owner of US Patent Number9,652,775	, Dated _5/16/2017,					
Tittled System, method, proceedure and components for preparing an article for authentication						
Whereas, Valmarc Corporation of Needham, MA	here referred					
to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 123 Highland Ave., Needham, M	A 02464is					
desirous of acquiring rights in and to the Patent.						
Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.						
Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.						
Date: <u>6/27/2011</u> <u>eric johansen</u> Assignor						
Assiggor						
[to be completed by notary public]						
On this 27 day of <u>slune</u> , before me, <u>Coleen Murphy</u> , the undersigned Notary Public,						
personally appeared Eric P. Johanson ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis						
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged						
to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in <u>ESSEX</u> County of						
Massachusetts on the date set forth in this certificate.						
Notary Public COLEEN MURPHY						
Seal NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS & My Comm. Expires Oct. 17, 2019						
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.						
Total of forms are submitted.						

RECORDED: 07/04/2017